DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION **ACTIVITY REPORT: On-site Inspection**

P062059803

FACILITY: DELL MARKING SYSTEMS		SRN / ID: P0620
LOCATION: 938 FEATHERSTONE ST, PONTIAC		DISTRICT: Warren
CITY: PONTIAC		COUNTY: OAKLAND
CONTACT:		ACTIVITY DATE: 07/28/2021
STAFF: Joe Forth	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Unknown	SOURCE CLASS:
SUBJECT: On-site Inspection	1	
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

On July 28, 2021, AQD staff Joseph Forth conducted an inspection of Dell Marking Systems (P0620) located at 938 Featherstone Street, Pontiac, MI. The purpose of this inspection was to determine the facility's compliance with the requirements of the Federal Clean Air Act; Article II, Part 55, Air Pollution Control, of the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended (Act 451); and Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes and **Energy (EGLE-AQD) Administrative Rules.**

I arrived at the facility and was met by chemists Taylor Cichoski and Sarah Cherry. They showed me around the facility which was mostly storage space and a one room area where they mix various inks for research and development. In the same room the inks are stored in barrels, there were approximately 10 barrels in the room with lids affixed. The facility does not currently have any permit, and due to the inks containing VOCs and HAPs the facility is being requested to calculate their PTE so an accurate assessment of applicable regulations can be done. Until the PTE is received the facility's compliance is unknown and will be revisited upon receipt of the calculations.